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MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF WINDHOEK 
 
No. 256                2004 
 

TARIFFS FOR ENTRANCE FEES AT OLYMPIA SWIMMING BATH AND THE WESTERN SUBURBS 
SWIMMING BATH 

 
The Council of the Municipality of Windhoek, under section 30(1)(u) of the Local Authorities Act, 1992 (Act No. 
23 of 1992) has determined the fees as set out in the Schedule. 
 

SCHEDULE 
 

SWIMMING BATH ADMISSION FEES NEW 
TARIFF 

VAT 
15% 

TARIFF 
N$ 

1 ADMISSION TICKETS:    
 Mondays to Sundays, public holidays included, per session    
1.1 Persons 18 years and older (per person) 4.34 0.66 5.00 
1.2 Children of school going age (per child) 2.61 0.39 3.00 
1.3 Pre-school children, 2-6 years old (per child) 1.74 0.26 2.00 
1.4 Pre-school children, up to 2 years old F.O.C - F.O.C 
1.5 Persons 60 years and older who can produce proof thereof and retarded 

persons (per person) 
2.60 0.40 3.00 

2 SEASON AND MONTHLY TICKETS    
2.1 Persons 18 years and older (per person) 

Swim season (01 September to 30 April) 
Monthly ticket (31 days from date of purchase) 

 
173.91 
39.13 

 
26.09 
5.87 

 
200.00 
45.00 

2.2 Children of school going age, pensioners, retarded persons (per person) 
Swim season (01 September to 30 April) 
Monthly ticket (31 days from date of purchase) 

 
73.91 
21.74 

 
26.09 
3.26 

 
100.00 
25.00 

3 ADMISSION FEES FOR SCHOOLS     
3.1 Learners from any school, in classes of 30 or less and accompanied by a 

Teacher, on weekdays between 10:00 and 18:00 (per child) 
1.74 0.26 2.00 

4 SCHOOL SEASON TICKET    
4.1 School season ticket (per child) 

Only Mondays to Fridays during school terms, excluding public holidays 
8.69 1.31 10.00 

4.2 School monthly ticket (per school) 
Only Mondays to Fridays during school terms, excluding public holidays 

260.87 39.13 300.00 

5 COACHING FEE    
5.1 Per 50m lane, per month (Mondays to Fridays), one hour coaching per day 

(20 hours per month), excluding public holidays 
260.87 39.13 300.00 

6 USE OF COUNCIL’S PUBLIC ADRESS SYSTEM PER SESSION 17.39 2.61 20.00 
7 RESERVATION OF A SWIMMING BATH    
7.1 Per morning, Mondays to Thursdays 

(08:00 to 13:00) excluding public holidays 
173.91 26.09 200.00 

7.2 Per afternoon, Mondays to Thursdays 
(13:00 to 18:00) excluding public holidays 

173.91 26.09 200.00 

7.3 Per evening, Mondays to Thursdays 
(18:00 to 00:00) excluding public holidays 

260.87 39.13 300.00 

7.4 Per morning, Fridays and Saturdays 
(08:00 to 13:00) including public holidays 

695.65 104.35 800.00 

7.5 Per afternoon, Fridays and Saturdays 
(13:00 to 18:00) including public holidays 

695.65 104.35 800.00 

7.6 Per evening, Fridays and Saturdays 
(18:00 to 00:00) including public holidays 

869.56 130.44 1 000.00 

7.7 Reservation of the swimming bath per “club nights” by swimming clubs or 
other approved organizations not more than once per week per club or 
organization during the hours specified by Council, including water polo 
matches, but excluding swimming galas or an organized function, (includes 
registered coaches) 

43.47 6.53 50.00 per hour 
or part thereof 

7.8 Organized groups of handicapped persons under the protection and 
supervision of a registered welfare organization 

F.O.C. F.O.C. F.O.C. 

 
8. CLUB MEMBERS AND REGISTERED COACHES 

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in this Schedule of Fees, club members and registered 
coaches, exclusive of registered coaches referred to in paragraph 7.7 of this Schedule, shall use monthly or 
season tickets or pay the admission charges referred to in paragraph 1.1 or 1.2 of this Schedule in order to 
obtain admission to the bath. 


